
5FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM THURSDAY, JANUARY 23, 2025

L&T Finance Limited
(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building
Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833
Branch office: Mumbai

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY
TheAuthorisedOfficer of L&T Finance Limitedunder the Securitisation andReconstructionof Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
[54OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on �ÄS ISWHERE IS BASIS� and �AS ISWHAT IS
CONDITION�bywayof�PUBLICAUCTION� for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Date: 23.01.2025
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
Sd/-

For L&T Finance Limited

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Name
of Borrower

and
Co-Borrower

Total
Outstanding
dues as on
17.01.2025

Earnest
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and
Time of
Auction

Loan
Account

Number(s)

Secured Property
Address

Possession
taken

H1750319
01210222
33 &
H1750319
01210222
33L

Rs.
65,57,871.10/-

Rs.
3,79,512/-

Rs.
37,95,120/-

On All
Working
days with

Prior
Appointm

ent

20.02.2025
From

12.00 MP
to

2.00 PM

All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property
Address: Flat No. 902On9th Floor InWing
B, Admeasuring Carpet Area 593 Sq.ft.,
Exclusivly Balcony Area 49 Sq.ft., Total
Area Admeasuring 642 Sq.ft. In The
Building Casa Fontana Alongwith One
Car Parking Space Situated At Central
Park, Kalyan Shill Road, Dombivali East,
Thane,Maharashtra 421203

1. Vinod
Padmasanan
2. Pooja Vinod

11th June
2024

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the
provisions of SARFAESIActwith the aid and throughpublic e-E-auctionmode.

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on
�AS ISWHERE IS�BASIS& �AS ISWHAT IT IS�CONDITION.

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit
of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or
before19/02/2025.

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTHF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction.
The EMDwill not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring �L&T Finance Limited�
payable atMumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 20/02/2025 i.e., day of e-auction or on the nextworking day i.e., 21/02/2025, which deposit will have to
confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.
The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of
confirmationof sale of immovable property or such extendedperiod as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., Name - Harilal Gupta, L&T Finance
Ltd, and Santosh Tiwari, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, NearMercedes Showroom,
Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098. Contact No. 022-68076666. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/
cancel thebid/offer or post-pone the E-auctionwithout assigning any reason thereof andwithout anyprior notice.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stampduty, registration fees, etc. that is required tobepaid in order to
get theproperty conveyed/delivered inhis/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, about theholdingof above-mentionedpublic E-auction sale.

9. TheBorrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby calledupon topay the entire loanoutstandingdues asmentioned abovebefore
the said E-auctiondate failingwhich the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale theproperty as per theprovisions laid down in the SARFAESIACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise
with the secured assets referred to in thenoticewithout priorwritten consent of L&T Finance Limited.

GP PETROLEUMS LIMITED
CIN: L23201MH1983PLC030372

Regd. Office: 804, Ackruti Star, 8th Floor, MIDC Central Road,
MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Tel: 91 22 6148 2500

E-mail: investor@gpglobal.com •Website: www.gppetroleums.co.in
NOTICE OF THE POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING

FACILITY TO THE MEMBERS
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Sections 108, 110 and other applicable
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') including any statutory
modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, read with
Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management andAdministration) Rules, 2014
(the 'Rules'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ('SS-2'), Regulation 44 of
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
('Listing Regulations'), General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024;
09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022; 03/2022
dated May 05, 2022; 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021; 20/2021 dated December
8, 2021; 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020; 33/2020 dated September 28,
2020; 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020; 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020; 17/2020
dated April 13, 2020 and 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020; ('MCA Circulars') and
any other applicable laws and regulations, the Company has sent the Postal
Ballot Notice dated January 18, 2025 along with explanatory statement through
electronic mode on January 22, 2025 to those Members whose names appear
in the Register of Members and whose email address are registered with their
Depository Participants (‘DPs’) as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, January 17,
2025, for seeking their approval on resolution as mentioned in the Postal Ballot
Notice dated January 18, 2025.
The Company has engaged the services of ‘National Securities Depository Limited’
(‘NSDL’) for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all the Members. Members
are requested to note that remote e-voting shall commence on Thursday, January
23, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Friday, February 21, 2025, at 5:00 p.m.
(IST). Once the vote on the resolution is cast by the Member, the Member shall not
be allowed to change it subsequently. Resolution passed by the Members through
this Postal Ballot shall deemed to have been passed as if it has been passed at
a General Meeting of the Members. The resolution, if approved by the requisite
majority of Members by means of Postal Ballot, shall deemed to have been passed
on the last date of remote e-voting, i.e. on Friday, February 21, 2025.
The voting rights shall be in proportion to the paid-up equity share capital
registered in the name of the Members as on the cut-off date, i.e. Friday, January
17, 2025. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date should treat this
Notice for information purpose, only. Hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along
with the Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope are not sent
to the Members for this Postal Ballot and Members are required to communicate
their assent or dissent only through the remote e-voting system. This Postal Ballot
is accordingly being initiated in compliance with the MCA Circulars. Members
holding shares in demat form who have not updated their email addresses with
the depository/DP are requested to approach the concerned DP to update their
email addresses.
The Notice is available on the Company’s website i.e. www.gppetroleums.co.in,
NSDL viz. www.evoting.nsdl.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited at
www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Harshad Pusalkar,
Practicing Company Secretary, (Membership No. F10576) from M/s. Pusalkar
& Co., as a Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot through remote e-voting
process in a fair and transparent manner. The result of the e-voting will be declared
on or before Saturday, February 22, 2025 and will be communicated to the Stock
Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed and would also be
displayed on the website of NSDL and on the website of the Company.
In case of any queries/grievances, you may refer the FrequentlyAsked Questions
(FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members at the Download
Section of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact Mrs. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior
Manager, T301, 3rd Floor, Naman Chambers, G Block, Plot No- C-32,Bandra
Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051 or call on 022 4886 7000, e-mail:
evoting@nsdl.com. Any queries/grievances pertaining to voting by Postal Ballot,
may be addressed to the Company Secretary at GP Petroleums Limited at its
Registered Office address or you may write to investor@gpglobal.com.
Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice and
the manner of casting vote through remote e-voting.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For GP PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Sd/-
Place: Mumbai KANIKA SEHGAL SADANA
Date: January 23, 2025 COMPANY SECRETARY

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, YELANDUR JAISIMHA NARASIMHAMURTHY S/o YELANDUR

JAISIMHA (PAN: ABXPN2495A)
Entitle for 1000 shares of face value Rs. 1/- of LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY
LIMITED Registered Office: Plot No. A 1-2, MIDC Area,,Ghugus,Chandrapur District
Maharashtra 442505 in folio0158003. bearing Share Certificate No.4174 D/N:
4961401 - 4962400 for 1000 shares of Rs. 1/- each.
I do hereby give notice that the aforesaid share certificate is not traceable and lost
and I have applied to the company for Duplicate share certificate.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said
Share Certificate. The Company has informed me that if they do not receive any
objection within 15 days from the date of issue of this advertisement after which
no claim will be entertained by the company in that behalf.

Place: Bangalore YELANDUR JAISIMHA NARASIMHAMURTHY
Date: 22 JAN 2025

REGD. OFFICE: 1205 -1206, Floor- 12, Plot-213, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg,
Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400021

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) in respect of belowmentionedEquity shares of
the Company has / have been lost / misplaced / stolen and the holder(s) of the said shares
has / have applied to the company for issue of Duplicate share Certificate(s) in lieu of the
original share certificate(s).
Sr.
No.

No. of
Shares

Certificate
No.

Distinctive
Nos.

3929469-3932443

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23.01.2025

NOTICE

1 00002847 2975 39342 – 39371

Folio No.

One Global Service Provider Ltd.

Name of Shareholder(S)

Dimensional Securities
Pvt. Ltd.

Any person, who has a claim in respect of the said shares, should lodge such claimwith the
Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from publication of this notice, failing which
theCompanywill proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) without further intimation.

Name of the Shareholder(s)
Dimensional Securities Pvt. Ltd.


